© 2022 Schramm, Inc.  All rights reserved. Version 1.35www.schramminc.com
AD500/600
RC HAMMER
BROCHURE
1 © 2022 Schramm, Inc.  All rights reserved. Version 1.8
Schramm AD500 and AD600 reverse circulation
hammers are manufactured to suit your drilling
requirements in any terrain. Each hammer is small,

18 BIT RING O-RING 5108810 0.02 1
19 SLEEVE 5116920- * 0.55 1
20 DRIVE SUB 5108400 3 1
 O-RING KIT 5108120 0.10 1
 COMPLETE HAMMER 5108000 56 1
BILL OF MATERIALS
A
D
10
8
-03-
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD108
REVERSE
CIRCULATION
121 mm 4-3/4 in B5108121 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 1/2 in 11.3 kg 25 lbs
124 mm 4-7/8 in B5108124 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 1/2 in 11.5 25.4 lbs
127 mm 5 in B5108127 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 9/16 in 11.8 kg 26.1 lbs
130 mm 5-1/8 in B5108130 8 X 5/8 in 8 X 9/16 in 12 kg 26.5lbs
133 mm 5-1/4 in B5108133 8 X 5/8 in 8 X 9/16 in 12.2 kg 26.9 lbs
COLLARING BIT
152 mm 6 in B5108152 8 X 5/8 in 9 X 5/8 in 16.5 kg 36.5 lbs
165 mm 6-1/2 in B5108165 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 17.4 kg 38.5 lbs
178 mm 7 in B5108178 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 18.4 kg 40.7 lbs
191 mm 7-1/2 in B5108191 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 19 kg 42 lbs
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD108
*Note: Outside diameter
of all sleeves is 1.6 mm

500
400
300
7800
700 800 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
-05-
A
D
1
 1
 7
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD117
REVERSE
CIRCULATION
124 mm 4-7/8 in B5117124 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 1/2 in 11.8 kg 26.1 lb
127 mm 5 in B5117127 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 9/16 in 12 kg 26.5 lb
130 mm 5-1/8 in B5117130 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 9/16 in 12.2 kg 26.9 lb
133 mm 5-1/4 in B5117133 8 X 5/8 in 8 X 9/16 in 12.2 kg 26.9 lb
137 mm 5-3/8 in B5117137 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 4 X 9/16 in 12.4 kg 27.4 lb
140 mm 5-1/2 in B5117140 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 4 X 9/16 in 12.5 kg 27.6 lb
COLLARING BIT
152 mm 6 in B5117152 8 X 5/8 in 9 X 5/8 in 16.6 kg 36.7 lb
165 mm 6-1/2 in B5117165 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 17.7 kg 39.1 lb
171 mm 6-3/4 in B5117171 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 18.2 kg 40.2 lb
178 mm 7 in B5117178 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 18.6 kg 41.1 lb
191 mm 7- 1/2 in B5117191 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 19.3 kg 42.7 lb
AD117 REVERSE CIRCULATION BITS
AD117 SLEEVES
AD117
LIGHTWEIGHT REVERSE CIRCULATION (RC) HAMMER

9
12
11
14
1516
19
20
-07-
A
D
124
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD124
REVERSE
CIRCULATION
133 mm 5-1/4 in B5124133 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 4 X 9/16 in 14.80 kg 33 lbs
137 mm 5-3/8 in B5124137 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 4 X 9/16 in 15.00 kg 33.2 lbs
140 mm 5-1/2 in B5124140 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 5 X 9/16 in 15.30 kg 33.8 lbs
143 mm 5-5/8 in B5124143 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 5 X 9/16 in 15.50 kg 34.1 lbs
146 mm 5-3/4 in B5124146 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 + 6 X 9/16 in 15.70 kg 34.7 lbs
COLLARING BIT
178 mm 7 in B5124178 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 21.90 kg 48.4 lbs
191 mm 7-1/2 in B512419I 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 23.00 kg 50.6 lbs
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD124
*Note: Outside diameter
of all sleeves is 1.6 mm
(1/16 in) smaller than the
nominal bit diameter.
5124920-01 131.8 mm 133 mm (5-1 /4 in) B5124133
5124920-03 134.9 mm 137 mm (5-3/8 in) B5124137
5124920-05 138.1 mm 140 mm (5-1/2 in) B5124140
5124920-07 141.3 mm 143 mm (5-5/8 in) B5124143
5124920-09 144.5 mm 146 mm (5-3/4 in) B5124146
5124920-29 176.2 mm 178 mm (7 in) B5124178
5124920-37 188.9 mm 191 mm (7-1/2 in) B5124191
AD124 REVERSE CIRCULATION (RC) BITS
AD124 SLEEVES
          TOP CYLINDER    PISTON CASE    SLEEVE     DRIVE SUB      PERCUSSION BIT
Schramm recommends

18 BIT RING O-RING 610810 0.01 1
19 SLEEVE 620920-* 1.12 1
20 DRIVE SUB 620400 1.62 1
 O-RING KIT 620120  1
 COMPLETE HAMMER 620000 39.00 1
BILL OF MATERIALS
-11-
A
D
620
AD620
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD620
GENERAL
PURPOSE
102 mm 4 in B620102DC 8 X 1/2 in 8 X 7/16 in 7.08 kg 15.60 lbs
105 mm 4-1/8 in B620105DC 8 X 1/2 in 8 X 7/16 in 7.18 kg 15.82 lbs
108 mm 4-1/4 in B620108DC 8 X 9/16 in 8 X 7/16 in 7.22 kg 15.91 lbs
111 mm 4-3/8 in B620111DC 8 X 9/16 in 9 X 7/16 in 7.32 kg 16.13 lbs
114 mm 4-1/2 in B620114DC 8 X 9/16 in 9 X 1/2 in 7.47 kg 16.46 lbs
IRON ORE
102 mm 4 in B620102DCFE 8 X 1/2 in 6 X 7/16 in 7.02 kg 15.47 lbs
105 mm 4-1/8 in B620105DCFE 8 X 1/2 in 6 X 7/16 in 7.12 kg 15.69 lbs
108 mm 4-1/4 in B620108DCFE 8 X 1/2 in 6 X 7/16 in 7.16 kg 15.78 lbs
111 mm 4-3/8 in B620111DCFE 8 X 1/2 in 6 X 7/16 in 7.26 kg 16.00 lbs
114 mm 4-1/2 in B620114DCFE 8 X 1/2 in 6 X 1/2 in 7.39 kg 16.29 lbs
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE WEIGHT PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD620
*Note: Outside
diameter of all

 COMPLETE HAMMER 640000 58.00 1
AIR PRESSURE - CONSUMPTION - WEIGHT CHART
BILL OF MATERIALS
NOMINAL AIR CONSUMPTION - CUBIC FEET  PER MINUTE
*See Sleeve listing on following page
-13-
A
D
64
0
AD640
REVERSE CIRCULATION (RC) HAMMER
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD640
GENERAL PURPOSE
127 mm 5 in B640127DC 8 X 5/8 in 8 X 9/16 in 12.90 kg 28.43 lbs
130 mm 5-1/8 in B640130DC 8 X 5/8 in 8 X 9/16 in 12.96 kg 28.57 lbs
133 mm 5-1/4 in B640133DC 8 X 5/8 in 8 X 9/16 in 13.16 kg 29.01 lbs
137 mm 5-3/8 in B640137DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 13.23 kg 29.16 lbs
140 mm 5-1/2 in B640140DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 13.42 kg 29.58 lbs
IRON ORE
127 mm 5 in B640127DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 9/16 in 12.90 kg 28.43 lbs
130 mm 5-1/8 in B640130DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 9/16 in 12.96 kg 28.57 lbs
133 mm 5-1/4 in B640133DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 9/16 in 13.16 kg 29.01 lbs
137 mm 5-3/8 in B640137DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 13.23 kg 29.16 lbs
140 mm 5-1/2 in B640140DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 13.42 kg 29.58 lbs
COLLARING
165 mm 6-1/2 in B640165RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 19.10 kg 42.10 lbs
178 mm 7 in B640178RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 19.50 kg 43.00 lbs
191 mm 7-1/2 in B640191RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 20.16 kg 44.44 lbs
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE WEIGHT PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD640
*Note: Outside
diameter of all

21 DRIVE SUB 650400 1.25 1
 O-RING KIT 650120 4.21
 COMPLETE HAMMER 650000 60.00 1
AIR PRESSURE - CONSUMPTION - WEIGHT CHART
NOMINAL AIR CONSUMPTION - CUBIC FEET  PER MINUTE
BILL OF MATERIALS
-15-
A
D
650
AD650
REVERSE CIRCULATION (RC) HAMMER
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD650
GENERAL PURPOSE
133 mm 5-1/4 in B650133DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.2 kg 35.7 lbs
137 mm 5-3/8 in B650137DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.3 kg 35.9 lbs
140 mm 5-1/2 in B650140DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.4 kg 36.2 lbs
143 mm 5-5/8 in B650143DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.5 kg 36.4 lbs
146 mm 5-3/4 in B650146DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.6 kg 36.6 lbs
IRON ORE
133 mm 5-1/4 in B650133DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.2 kg 35.7 lbs
137 mm 5-3/8 in B650137DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.3 kg 35.9 lbs
140 mm 5-1/2 in B650140DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.4 kg 36.2 lbs
143 mm 5-5/8 in B650143DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.5 kg 36.4 lbs
146 mm 5-3/4 in B650146DCFE 8 X 5/8 in 4 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.6 kg 36.6 lbs
COLLARING
165 mm 6-1/2 in B650165RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 18.9 kg 41.7 lbs
178 mm 7 in B650178RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 20.2 kg 44.5 lbs
191 mm 7-1/2 in B650191RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 23.4 kg 51.6 lbs
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE WEIGHT (KG) PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD650
*Note: Outside
diameter of all
sleeves is 1.6 mm
(1/16 in) smaller
than the nominal
bit diameter.
650920-01 131.8 mm 133 mm (5-1/4 in) 2.0 kg B650133DC
650920-03 134.9 mm 137 mm (5-3/8 in) 2.4 kg B650137DC
650920-05 138.1 mm 140 mm (5-1/2 in) 2.8 kg B650140DC
650920-07 141.3 mm 143 mm (5-5/8 in) 3.3 kg B650143DC
650920-09 144.5 mm 146 mm (5-3/4 in) 3.7 kg B650146DC
650920-21 163.4 mm 165 mm (6-1/2 in) 4.7 kg B650165DC
650920-29 176.2 mm 178 mm (7 in) 6. kg B650178RC
650920-37 188.9 mm 191 mm (7-1/2 in) 7.2 kg B650191RC
AD650 REVERSE CIRCULATION BITS
AD650 SLEEVES

21 DRIVE SUB 660400 1.25 1
 O-RING KIT 660120 3.50
 COMPLETE HAMMER 660000 65.00 1
BILL OF MATERIALS
AIR PRESSURE - CONSUMPTION - WEIGHT CHART
NOMINAL AIR CONSUMPTION - CUBIC FEET  PER MINUTE
-17-
A
D
660
AD660
DEEP-HOLE REVERSE CIRCULATION (RC) HAMMER
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD660
GENERAL PURPOSE
137 mm 5-3/8 in B660137DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.2 kg 35.7 lbs
140 mm 5-1/2 in B660140DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in  16.3 kg 35.9 lbs
143 mm 5-5/8 in B660143DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 16.4 kg 36.2 lbs
146 mm 5-3/4 in B660146DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in   16.5 kg 36.4 lbs
BIT RETENTION
140 mm 5-1/2 in B660BRS140DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in 20.6 kg 45.5 lbs
143 mm 5-5/8 in B660BRS143DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in  20.7 kg 45.6 lbs
146 mm 5-3/4 in B660BRS146DCN 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 in & 3 X 9/16 in   20.8 kg 45.9 lbs
COLLARING
165 mm 6-1/2 in B660165RCN 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 18.9 kg 41.7 lbs
178 mm 7 in B660178RCN 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 20.2 kg 44.5 lbs
191 mm 7-1/2 in B660191RCN 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 23.4 kg 51.6 lbs
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE WEIGHT PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD660
GENERAL
PURPOSE &
COLLARING
660920-03 134.9 mm 137 mm (5-3/8 in) 1.10 kg B660137DCN
660920-05 138.1 mm 140 mm (5-1/2 in) 1.40 kg B660140DCN
660920-07 141.3 mm 143 mm (5-5/8 in) 1.70 kg B660143DCN
660920-09 144.5 mm 146 mm (5-3/4 in) 1.90 kg B660146DCN
660920-19 163.4 mm 165 mm (6-1/2 in) 3.50 kg B660165DCN
660920-27 176.2 mm 178 mm (7 in) 4.70 kg B660178RCN
660920-37 188.9 mm 191 mm (7-1/2 in) 5.70 kg B660191RCN
BIT RETENTION
SLEEVES

20 DRIVE SUB 670400 3.50 1
 O-RING KIT 660120 0.01
 COMPLETE HAMMER 670000 65.00 1
* See sleeve listing on following page
AIR PRESSURE - CONSUMPTION - WEIGHT CHART
NOMINAL AIR CONSUMPTION - CUBIC FEET  PER MINUTE
BILL OF MATERIALS
-19-
A
D
670
AD670
HAMMER MODEL SIZE PART NUMBER GAUGE CARBIDES FACE CARBIDES WEIGHT
AD670
BIT RETENTION
137 mm 5-3/8 in B670137DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.2 kg 40.1 lb
140 mm 5-1/2 in B670140DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.3 kg 40.4 lb
143 mm 5-5/8 in B670143DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.4 kg 40.6 lb
146 mm 5-3/4 in B670146DC 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.5 kg 40.8 lb
PCD BITS
140 mm 5-1/2 in B670140DC-DE 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.3 kg 40.4 lb
140 mm 5-1/2 in B670140DC-DA 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.3 kg 40.4 lb
140 mm 5-1/2 in B670140DC-DAT 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.3 kg 40.4 lb
143 mm 5-5/8 in B670143DC-DE 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.4 kg 40.6 lb
143 mm 5-5/8 in B670143DC-DA 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.4 kg 40.6 lb
143 mm 5-5/8 in B670143DC-DAT 8 X 5/8 in 6 X 5/8 & 3 X 9/16 in 18.4 kg 40.6 lb
COLLARING BIT
165 mm 6-1/2 in B670165RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 18.9 kg 41.7 lb
191 mm 7-1/2 in B670191RC 8 X 5/8 in 10 X 5/8 in 23.4 kg 51.6 lb
HAMMER MODEL SLEEVE PART NUMBER SLEEVE FINISH DIAMETER SUIT BIT SIZE WEIGHT PERCUSSION BIT PART NO.
AD670
*Note: Outside
diameter of all
sleeves is 1.6 mm
(1/16 in) smaller
than the nominal
bit diameter.
670920-01 134 mm 137 mm (5-3/8 in) 2 kg B670137DC
670920-03 134.9 mm 137 mm (5-3/8 in) 2.1 kg B670137DC
670920-04 137 mm 140 mm (5-3/8 in) 2.6 kg B670140DC
670920-05 138.1 mm 140 mm (5-1/2 in) 2.7 kg B670140DC
670920-06 139.7 mm 141 mm (5-9/16 in) 3 kg B670141DC
670920-07 141.3 mm 143 mm (5-5/8 in) 3.4 kg B670143DC
670920-08 142 mm 143 mm (5-5/8 in) 3.5 kg B670143DC
670920-09 144.5 mm 146 mm (5-3/4 in) 4 kg B670146DC
670920-163 163 mm 165 mm (6-1/2 in) 3.3 kg B670165RC